

CNR No. DLCT01-016059-2023

SC No. 623/2023

State Vs. Raj Kumar

FIR No. 232/2023

PS Rajinder Nagar

07th November, 2023

Fresh case received by way of committal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from J.C.
Sh. Dharendra Kumar Singh, Counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.

Heard. Record perused.

List the matter for arguments on charge on **09.01.2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

07.11.2023_(VR)