

**IA No. 01/2023
SC No. 623/2023
State Vs. Raj Kumar
FIR No. 232/2023
PS Rajinder Nagar**

09th November, 2023

This is an application for getting medical treatment of spinal tumor from AIIMS filed on behalf of the applicant Raj Kumar.

Present: Sh. Anil Singh, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply received from the concerned Jail Superintendent,
CJ-04, Tihar, Delhi.

Report perused.

In view of medical report received, application is disposed
of.

**(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
09.11.2023_(VR)**