

CNR No. DLCT01-016059-2023

SC No. 623/2023

State Vs. Raj Kumar

FIR No. 232/2023

PS Rajinder Nagar

09th January, 2024

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused is absent.

Proxy Counsel for accused.

IA No. 02/2024

This is an application seeking exemption from personal appearance for today has been filed on behalf of accused/appellant on the ground that he is suffering from viral fever.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Application stands allowed.

SC No. 623/2023

It is submitted by Proxy Counsel for accused that they shall be filing quashing petition against the present FIR before the Hon'ble High Court.

List the matter for further proceedings/arguments on charge on **16.04.2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

09.01.2024_(VR)