

SC No. 623/2023
State Vs. Raj Kumar
FIR No. 232/2023
PS Rajinder Nagar

16th April, 2024

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Anil Singh, Counsel for accused.

IA No. 03/2024

This is an application seeking exemption from personal appearance for today filed on behalf of the accused Raj Kumar on the ground that he has gone to his native place in Bihar and he could not appear today as he could not get the reservation of the train.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

Application stands disposed of.

SC No. 623/2023

List the matter for arguments on charge on **13.08.2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
16.04.2024_(VR)