

CNR No. DLCT01-016059-2023

SC No. 623/2023

State Vs. Raj Kumar

FIR No. 232/2023

PS Rajinder Nagar

01<sup>st</sup> October, 2024

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused in person with Counsel Sh. Anil Singh.

IA No.04/2024

This is an application for cancellation of NBWs filed on behalf of the applicant/accused on the ground of unavailability of reservation ticket from Bihar to Delhi.

Heard.

NBWs against the applicant/accused is hereby cancelled with warning to remain careful in future.

Application stands disposed of.

SC No. 623/2023

List the matter for further proceedings on 28.01.2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

01.10.2024<sub>(VR)</sub>