

SC : 623/2023  
FIR No. : 232/2023  
PS: Rajinder Nagar  
State Vs. Raj Kumar

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Anil Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Accused is absent.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused is  
unable to appear today and requests for exemption.

Heard. Allowed. He further submits that quashing  
petition has been filed by the accused before the Hon'ble Delhi  
High Court.

At request put up for further arguments on

15.09.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)  
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.  
01.06.2026

km